Sh
ri
nk
 F
it
95
www.lyndexnikken.com · 847.367.4800
SHRINK FIT
Part Number d A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-6.30CP 1/4" 6.30" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF0375-6.30CP 3/8" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0500-6.30CP 1/2" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0625-6.30CP 5/8" 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF0750-6.30CP 3/4" 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF1000-6.30CP 1" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF1250-6.30CP 1.1/4" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF10-160CP 10mm 6.30” 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF12-160CP 12mm 6.30” 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF16-160CP 16mm 6.30” 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF20-160CP 20mm 6.30” 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF25-160CP 25mm 6.30” 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF32-160CP 32mm 6.30” 1.73" 2.09"
Part Number d A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-6.30 1/4" 6.30" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF0375-6.30 3/8" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0500-6.30 1/2" 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF0625-6.30 5/8" 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF0750-6.30 3/4" 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF1000-6.30 1" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF1250-6.30 1.1/4" 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF6-160 6mm 6.30" 0.83" 1.06"
H100A-SF10-160 10mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF12-160 12mm 6.30" 0.94" 1.26"
H100A-SF16-160 16mm 6.30" 1.06" 1.34"
H100A-SF20-160 20mm 6.30" 1.30" 1.65"
H100A-SF25-160 25mm 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
H100A-SF32-160 32mm 6.30" 1.73" 2.09"
EXTENDED COOLANT PORTED
EXTENDED
HSK100A Shrink Fit Holders
Extended - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
Coolant Port Option - DIN69893A / DIN 69882-8
4.50°
A
d
D2
D3
4.50°
A
d
D2
D3
Note: Coolant tube and coolant wrench not included.
Part Number Description
HSK63-WRENCH Wrench for HSK63 Coolant Tube
HSK100-WRENCH Wrench for HSK100 Coolant Tube
Part Number Description
HSK63-TUBE Coolant Tube for HSK63 holder
HSK100-TUBE Coolant Tube for HSK100 holder
Coolant Tube Wrench for HSK Holders
Note: Coolant Tube Wrenches are needed to remove or install coolant tubes in HSK toolholders.
Coolant Tube for HSK Holders